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CAPITAL PROJECTS ACCOUNTING
CLOSE AND REPORT

MAY 27,2014
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CONTROLLER



COVER LETTER



MICHAEL E. LAMB CITY CONTROLLER

First Floor City-County Building ® 414 Grant Street ® Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

May 27, 2014

Honorable Mayor and
Members of City Council

In compliance with Ordinance 29, Chapter 218.9, paragraph (b), the Controller's Office is submitting the
following schedules:

1. Acomplete list of unexpended capital expenditures from previous capital budgets of at
least three (3) years old with detailed information on account code numbers, account
balances and project description. We have also noted in the Project Status column if the
project is closed or completed. A project would be completed if amount budgeted is
completely spent. This is Exhibit 1. o
2. Project accounts identified to be closed out and for what reason the identification has been
made. This list was compiled by the Mayor’s Office of Management and Budget and
confirmed by the department assigned to the project. Although other projects could
probably be closed, this is only the list of project agreed upon by the departments. This is
Exhibit 2.
3. A complete reconciliation of all unexpended Capital Expenditures against the current bank
balance is displayed in Exhibit 3. Since Funds 40001 and 40011 do not have sufficient cash
to cover all projects with remaining budget balances, the unallocated cash will be used as
needed to cover projects where no or insufficient cash has been allocated.
4. Alist of all unencumbered or unexpended funds at the end of the closed fiscal period for
any approved capital projects funds. This is a combination of Exhibit 3 and 4.

Allinformation was derived from the JDE Financial Information System. Based on information inputted
into this system, | hereby certify that the above schedules are correct and fairly represent the financial
position of the Capital Project Funds as requested. This is the second Capital Projects Accounting Close
and Report as per Ordinance 29. Your feedback is welcome,

Respectfully submitted, :
MM g can/—
Michael E. Lamb

Controller

412-255-2055 & Fax: 412-255-8990
michael.lamb@citypittsburgh.pa.us



CAPITAL PROJECTS 3 YEARS & OLDER
- AS OF MAY 23,2014

EXHIBIT 1
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PROJECTS TO CLOSE
AS OF MAY 23,2014

EXHIBIT 2
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40001

40001
40001
40001
40001
40001
40001
40001
40001
40001
40011
40011
40011
40011
40011
40011

40011

40011
40011

City of Pittsburgh
Projects to Close

As of May 23, 2014

Exhibit 2

Job Number Description
1126735610 Web-Based Permitting Project

4020590108 East Liberty - Penn Circle

4026729310 Bates Street/Second Avene Interesction

4026734407 Browns Hill Road

4026734707 Guaranteed Energy Savings Prog
4420590102 East Liberty - Penn Circle
4420590104 East Liberty - Penn Circle
4423125002 Lower Saw Mill Run
4423300100 2nd Ave Bridge over 9 Mile Run
4426740910 Beechwood BLVD

4023303506 Mcardie Roadway

4026729210 Bates Street/Second Ave Intersection
4026734307 Brown’s Hill Road

4026738907 Mcardle Viaduct #1 Construction
4026738909 Mcardle Viaduct #1 Construction
4426729210 Bates Street/Second Ave

5026739610 South Side Dog Park

2326736809 Zone 3 Police Station Relocation
2326736909 In-Car Camera

TOTAL

Page 1 of 1, Exhibit 2

City Planning

DPW
DPW
DPW
DPW
DPW
DPW
DPW
DPW
DPW
DPW
DPW
DPW
DPW
DPW
DPW

Parks & Rec

Public Safety
Public Safety

Department Budget Remaining

666,696.00
412,952.87
38,235.19
328,455.85
171,105.47
1,440,000.00
150,000.00
7,000.00
5,828.03
55,845.43
36,607.77
9,558.78
90.00
2,669.40
120,712.00

1,366.66

61.99
234.64

3,447,420.08



RECONCILIATION OF
CASH TO PROJECT REPORT
AS OF MAY 23,2014

EXHIBIT 3



Fund 40001

Beginning balance per report

Excess of receipts over expenditures
Ending balance per report

General Ledger cash

Plus: Increase in receivables

Less: Increase in payables
Adjusted balance per G/L

Fund 40011

Beginning balance per report

Excess of expenditures over receipts
~ Ending balance per report

General Ledger cash .

Plus: increase in receivables
. Less: Increase in payables
Adjusted balance per G/L

Fund 40012

Beginning balance per report

Excess of receipts over expenditures
Ending balance per report

General Ledger cash

Plus: Increase in receivables

Less: Increase in payables
Adjusted balance per G/L

Fund 40013

Beginning balance per report

Excess of receipts over expenditures
Ending balance per report

General Ledger cash

Plus: Increase in receivables

Less: Increase in payables
Adjusted balance per G/L

City Of Pittsburgh

Reconciliation of Cash to Project Report

As of May 23, 2014
Exhibit 3

Page 1 of 2, Exhibit 3

12,399,869.23
978,562.66

13,378,431.89

13,942,089.13
(563,657.24)

13,378,431.89

13,094,847.35
(9,440,527.09)

3,654,320.26

2,253,735.96
1,400,584.30

3,654,320.26

4,325,043.70
17,531,403.04

21,856,446.74

16,975,785.82
4,748,714.76
131,946.16

21,856,446.74

6,853,675.14
(4,694,869.06)

2,158,806.08

1,995,130.94
163,675.14

2,158,806.08




City Of Pittsburgh
Reconciliation of Cash to Project Report
As of May 23, 2014

Exhibit 3
Fund 40014
Beginning balance per report -
Excess of receipts over expenditures 23,279,060.76
Ending balance per report 23,279,060.76
General Ledger cash 23,759,551.70
Plus: Increase in receivables ~ -
Less: Increase in payables (480,490.94)
Adjusted balance per G/L 23,279,060.76
Fund 40114
Beginning balance per report -
Excess of receipts over expenditures 3,541,854.46
Ending balance per report 3,541,854.46
General Ledger cash 3,534,099.46
Plus: Increase in receivables 7,755.00
Less: Increase in payables -
Adjusted balance per G/L 3,541,854.46

Page 2 of 2, Exhibit 3



CAPITAL PROJECTS
AS OF MAY 23,2014
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